

# Caucus Beaufort County, SC

This meeting was held at Burton Wells Recreation Center, 1 Middleton Recreation Dr., Beaufort, SC 29906

Monday, May 23, 2022 5:00 PM

## **MINUTES**

Please watch the video stream available on the County's website to hear the Council's entire discussion of a specific topic or the complete meeting. https://beaufortcountysc.new.swagit.com/videos/174578

#### 1. CALL TO ORDER

Vice-Chairman Sommerville called the meeting to order at 5:00 PM.

#### **PRESENT**

Vice Chairman D. Paul Sommerville

Council Member Logan Cunningham

Council Member Gerald Dawson

Council Member Brian Flewelling

Council Member York Glover

Council Member Chris Hervochon

Council Member Alice Howard

Council Member Mark Lawson

Council Member Stu Rodman

#### **ABSENT**

Chairman Joseph F. Passiment

Council Member Lawrence McElynn

### 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Council Member Rodman led the Pledge of Allegiance.

## 3. FOIA

Vice-Chairman Sommerville noted that the Public Notification of this meeting has been published, posted, and distributed in compliance with the South Carolina Freedom of Information Act.

## 4. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA

**Motion:** It was moved by Council Member Flewelling, Seconded by Council Member Rodman to approve the agenda.

**The Vote -** The motion was approved without objection.

#### 5. AGENDA REVIEW

### 6. COUNCIL MEMBER DISCUSSION

Please watch the video stream available on the County's website to view the full discussion.

https://beaufortcountysc.new.swagit.com/videos/174578?ts=188

Discussion on item number 19: Ordinance to allocate 2018 One Cent Sales Tax additional revenue to the sidewalk and multi-use pathways program.

Discussion on item number 18: Ordinance for 2022 Transportation Sales Tax Referendum.

Discussion on item number 20: Approval of a Resolution to Adopt all Recommendations regarding the implementation of the future programs as recommended by the transportation advisory committee (TAC).

## 7. ADJOURNMENT

Adjournment: 5:34 PM

COUNTY COUNCIL OF BEAUFORT COUNTY

BY:		
	Joseph F. Passiment, Jr., Chairman	
ATTEST	Γ:	
 Sarah \	W. Brock, Clerk to Council	
Ratifie	d: August 8, 2022	